NICOR, LLC.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com  March 14, 2025 10:51 AM DQR2-AA Page 1 of 2
DQR2-AA
2” Adjustable Square LED Downlight
Product Description
NICOR’s D-Series luminaries offer a comprehensive family of LED downlight fixtures that complement
one another no matter your design space needs. The new 2” family packs a punch with its small, elegant
design along with its high lumen output. Not only does this family work perfect for accent and task

NICOR, LLC.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com  March 14, 2025 10:51 AM DQR2-AA Page 2 of 2
Ordering Information
Series Version Housing Input Voltage CCT’s Trim Color Optics
DQR2-AA 10 (v 1.0) 120 (120V) 2K (2700 K) WH (White) __ (37° Standard Optic)
3K (3000 K) BK (Black)* NF (30° Narrow Optic)
4K (4000 K) NK (Nickel)* SP (20° Spot Optic)
OB (Oil-Rubbed Bronze)*
Example: DQR2-AA-10-120-2K-WH-SP
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice
*Only available as special order.  Contact NICOR for more info.
 Photometric Data
DQR2-AA 2700K
Input Voltage (VAC) 120V
System Level Power (W) 8.8
Delivered Lumens (Lm) 662
System Efficacy (Lm/W) 75.2
Correlated Color Temp (K) 2628
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 92
Beam Angle 37.85°
Spacing Criteria 0.64
Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 501 75.7%
0-40 590 89.2%
0-60 647 97.7%
0-90 662 100.0%
90-180 0 0.0%
0-180 662 100.0%
Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
DQR2-AA-10-120-2K 662 8.8 75.2
DQR2-AA-10-120-3K 674 8.8 76.6
DQR2-AA-10-120-4K 771 8.8 87.6
Recommended Dimmers*
Lutron MAESTRO MACL-153M
Lutron DIVA DVELV-300P
Lutron DIVA DVELV-303P